VFR: WEEK 1 SCHEDULE

HOW TO READ THIS CHART:

*PICK: If this number is positive, the visitor is favored. A home-
field advantage of 1.5 points is given.

THRILL: This number is a combination of the teams’ combined
strength and how evenly matched the teams appear to be.

VISITOR
McCallie
Anderson Co.
Bradley Central
Elizabethton
Dobyns Bennett
White Co.
Bearden
Morristown East
Jefferson Co.
Knoxville Central
Tyner

Unicoi Co.
Bledsoe Co.
Cleveland
Chatt, Central
Karns

David Crockett
Sevier Co.
Pigeon Forge
McMinn Central
Campbell Co.
East Ridge
King's Academy
Loudon
Maryville
Sullivan East
East Hamilton
Notre Dame
Cumberland Co.
Cocke Co.
South-Doyle
Unaka

Lakeway Christian Knoxville Catholic

Oliver Springs
Austin-East
Greeneville
Sale Creek
Eagleton
Cloudland
Claiborne
Rockwood
BGA

Soddy Daisy
West Ridge
Harriman
Howard
Cumberland Gap
Seymour
Wartburg Central
Polk Co.
Sequoyah

Red Boiling Spr
Gibbs

North Greene

EAST

HOME

Chattanooga Christian 2
Powell 1
McMinn Co. -3
Science Hill 6
Farragut -10
Silverdale -3
Knoxville West (Sat) -1
Morristown West -1
Oak Ridge 12
Knoxville Fulton -5
Red Bank 12
Northview Academy -2
Sequatchie Co. 0
Clinton 13
Ooltewah 4
Hardin Valley 7
South Greene 5
Knoxville Carter -1
Hampton -13
Signal Mountain -2

Knoxville Halls (Thu) -1

Marion Co. 9
Knoxville Grace -7
Greenback 1
Heritage 27
Johnson Co. 1
Hixson 22
Walker Valley -22
Scott 5
Cherokee 6
Lenoir City -22
Chuckey-Doak -25

-28
South Pittshurg -24
William Blount 1
Tennessee High 39
Midway 5
Tellico Plains 8
Happy Valley 10
Grainger -19
Oneida 18
Knoxville Webb -39
Rhea Co. -31
Volunteer 25
Kingston -27
Brainerd (Sat) -29
Cosby 8

Gatlinburg-Pittman  -40

Coalfield -43
Copper Basin 29
Sweetwater -40
Sunbright 19
Union Co. Al
West Greene -49

*PICK THRILL

72.0
66.5
61.6
61.5
60.0
56.7
54.6
53.8
497
48.6
48.6
483
481
477
44.8
44.8
44.2
43.8
428
423
42.3
419
41.8
416
34.2

3141
30.2
29.8
294
29.2
29.2
277
276
274
26.3
26.1
251
24.6
239
231
231
22.9
179
16.9
147
12.9
12.3

VISITOR
Alcoa

CPA
Fayetteville
Cane Ridge
Coffee Co.
Brentwood
Nash Christian
Pearl Cohn
Page

Smyrna

East Nashville
Clay Co.

Smith Co.
Hendersonville
Stewarts Creek
McGavock
Stone Memorial
Independence
White House
DeKalb Co.
Nashville Overton
Franklin

Green Hill
Greenbrier
Siegel

Mt. Pleasant
West Creek
Macon Co.
MTCS

Moore Co.
Station Camp
Wilson Central
Dickson Co.
Freedom Prep
Forrest
Whitwell
Rockvale
Hunters Lane
Kirkwood
Webb School
Cheatham Co.
Houston Co.
Lincoln Co.
McEwen
Harpeth
Loretto
RePublic
Kenwood
Providence Chr
H.R-Bruceton
East Robertson
Friendship Chr.
Marshall Co.
Trousdale Co.
Clarksville
Summit
Fairview
Summertown
Monterey

DCA

Lebanon
Glencliff
Community

MIDDLE WEST

HOME *PICK THRILL | VISITOR HOME *PICK THRILL
Ravenwood 2 70.0 | Covington Munford -1 67.0
Brentwood Acad (Sat) -1l 675 | Bartlett MUS 4 659
Upperman 1 670 | South Gibson Milan (Thu) 1 582
Mt. Juliet (Thu) -6 613 | DyerCo. Dyershurg 0 572
Franklin Co. 3 61.0 Collierville Riverside 10 547
Blackman 4 602 | Memphis Central Whitehaven (Sat) 7 540
Davidson Academy -2 58.3 | Northpoint Chr. Jackson Christian -5 523
MBA 21 58.0 Houston Briarcrest 21 497
Giles Co. 6 551 Obion Co. Lake Co. -4 491
Riverdale 10 55.0 | Dresden Westview (Thu) -1 489
Pope John Paul -6 540 Ensworth Union City 18 480
York Institute 6 500 MASE Lausanne -16 47.2
Gordonsville (Thu) 8 49.8 | Huntingdon McKenzie 16 471
Gallatin 7 491 Sheffield Cordova 3 445
Tullahoma 1 48.4 | Goodpasture ECS 7 442
Hillsboro 5 479 | Peabody us) 16 438
Cookeville 11 458 | Chester Co. Trinity Christian 10 424
Oakland 26 458 Memphis Middle 0Oakhaven -5 420
Portland 3 448 | Adamsville Fayette Academy 3 418
Warren Co. 8 447 Ridgeway Southwind 15 385
Father Ryan 15 44.4 | Memphis Overton Arlington 11 366
Centennial 14 443 Ripley Jackson South Side 10 354
Clarksville Northeast 11 44.2 | Fairley St. George's 22 350
Springfield -16 441 Millington St. Benedict 11 334
Shelbyville (Thu) 10  42.8 | White Station Christian Brothers ~ -29 31.6
Wayne Co. 7 425 | B.T.Washington Hamilton (Sat) 6 302
LaVergne (Thu) 8 422 | Jax NorthSide  Crockett Co. 19  29.2
Westmoreland (Sat) 14 41.5 | Whites Creek Wooddale 1 281
Columbia Academy 11 41.2 | Bolton Trezevant (Sat) 7 272
Cascade 18 39.7 | Waverly Camden 25 224
Beech 25 383 | West Carroll Gibson Co. 15 21.8
Rossview 13 38.3 | Scotts Hill Lexington 29 217
Creek Wood 14 38.2 | Kingsbury Harding Academy 2 21.3
Franklin Grace 8 382 | Craigmont Frederick Douglass (Sat)20  20.7
Watertown -4 376 | Tipton-Rosemark Halls 12 202
Huntland 8 344 Bolivar Central ~ Fayette-Ware -21 19.8
Nolensville 24 337 | Memphis East Melrose (Sat) 32 182
Maplewood -4 332 Henry Co. Brighton 40 177
Sycamore -4 329 McNairy Central Humboldt -20 15.7
Cornersville 6 304 | FACS MLK Prep (Thu) 15 8.8
James Lawson 4 294 | Raleigh Egypt Germantown -51 6.9
Hickman Co. 0 293 Perry Co. Greenfield -12 6.1
Richland 15 284 | Jax Central-Merry Liberty Magnet 27 51
Jo Byrns 13 279 Hillcrest Lakeland Prep 22 15
White House Heritage 12 22.3 | Memphis BusinessHardin Co. -48 -0.7
Collinwood 21 22.2 | Mitchell Westwood (Sat) 37 22
Mt. Juliet Christian 7 221 Manassas Kirby 44 3.0
FRA -36 21.3

Eagleville -7 213

Stewart Co. 5 21.2

Liberty Creek 28 2141

Clarksville Academy 33  20.5

Columbia 35 202

Livingston Academy 18 19.7

Montgomery Central 32 19.0

Spring Hill 33 15.7

East Hickman 31 15.5

Lawrence Co. -28 15.1

Cannon Co. 29 139

Ezell-Harding 33 1.4

Antioch | 101

Stratford -18 6.1

Lewis Co. -51 -11.3




VFR RATINGS BY REGION: PRESEASON

DIVISION II-AAA
Lipscomb E 1I-AAA
MBA E II-AAA
Brentwood Acad. E [1I-AAA
Baylor E II-AAA
McCallie E [1I-AAA
Knox Catholic E [1I-AAA
Ensworth W 1I-AAA
Christian Brothers W 1I-AAA
MUS W 1I-AAA
Father Ryan W II-AAA
Briarcrest W II-AAA
DIVISION II-AA
Knox Webb E 1I-AA
Chatt Christian E 1I-AA
Silverdale Baptist E 1I-AA
Boyd-Buchanan E 1I-AA
CAK E Il-AA
Knox Grace E 1I-AA
Notre Dame E 1I-AA
CPA M 1I-AA
FRA M 1I-AA
Davidson Acad. M 1I-AA
Goodpasture M 1I-AA
BGA M 1I-AA
Lausanne w 1I-AA
Northpoint W 1I-AA
St. George's W lI-AA
ECS W lI-AA
Lakeway Christian E 1I-AA
Pope John Paul lI M 1I-AA
Webb M 1I-AA
us) W 1I-AA
St. Benedict w 1I-AA
DIVISION II-A
Friendship Christian  E 1-A
MTCS E 1-A
King's Academy E 1-A
Providence Chr E 1-A
Ezell-Harding E 1I-A
Nashville Christian M 1-A
DCA M 11-A
Columbia Acad. M 1-A
Franklin Grace M 1-A
Clarksville Acad. M 1-A
MJCA M 1-A
Jackson Christian w 1I-A
Trinity Christian w 1-A
Fayette Academy w 1I-A
FACS w 1-A
Tipton-Rosemark w 1I-A
Harding Academy w 1I-A
CLASS 6A
Dobyns-Bennett 1 6A
Science Hill 1 6A
Jefferson County 1 B6A
Morristown East 1 6A
West Ridge 1 6A
William Blount 1 6A
Farragut 2 6A
Maryville 2 6A
Bearden 2 6A
Cleveland 2 6A
Bradley Central 2 6A
Hardin Valley 2 6A
Oakland 3 6A
Riverdale 3 6A
Coffee County 3 6A
Blackman 3 6A
Siegel 3 6A
Rockvale 3 6A
Mt Juliet 4 6A
Lebanon 4 6A
Green Hill 4 6A
Gallatin 4 6A
Wilson Central 4 6A
Cookeville 4 6A
Warren County 4 6A
Cane Ridge 5 6A
Stewarts Creek 5 6A
Smyrna 5 6A
McGavock 5 6A
La Vergne 5 6A
Antioch 5 6A
Ravenwood 6 6A
Brentwood 6 6A
Independence 6 6A
Summit 6 6A
Nashville Overton 6 6A

133.97
127.94
12317
119.34
112.93
9714
109.20
104.63
102.17
96.42
95.04

111.02
109.34
90.96
89.77
78.96
76.32
67.48
113.35
102.27
89.80
80.61
7379
102.74
84.16
7417
7234
70.38
9277
58.02
96.10
60.35

97.71
84.43
70.66
50.03
49.03
89.72
83.20
72.00
64.68
63.08
39.54
87.69
72.96
64.51
43.45
42.60
33.65

101.18
98.03
87.48
82.35
76.91
49.28
110.04
105.12
100.20
98.97
96.21
73.61
120.44
10118
98.84
93.32
84.96
75.42
102.59
96.94
89.51
86.42
83.56
78.64
74.82
98.41
93.66
92.95
81.78
7012
54.93
106.55
98.65
95.68
90.91
82.63

Franklin

Clarksville

West Creek
Clarksville Northeast
Dickson County
Rossview

Kenwood

Clarksville Northwest
Kirkwood

Houston
Germantown
Bartlett

Collierville
Whitehaven

White Station
Arlington

Cordova

CLASS

Daniel Boone
Morristown West
Sevier County
Tennessee

David Crockett
Cocke County
Knox West
Powell

Knox Halls

Knox Central
Heritage

0Oak Ridge
Lenoir City
Clinton

Karns

Campbell County
McMinn County
East Hamilton
Walker Valley
Rhea County
Ooltewah
Howard

Franklin County
Tullahoma
Lawrence County
Shelbyville
Columbia
Lincoln County
Spring Hill
Nolensville

Page

Centennial
Hillsboro

James Lawson
Glencliff

Henry County
Beech
Springfield
Hendersonville
Portland
Hunters Lane
Munford
Memphis Central
Southwind
Brighton
Memphis Overton
Kingsbury

CLASS

Greeneville
Elizabethton
Northview Academy
Grainger
Sullivan East
Volunteer
Cherokee
Anderson County
Knox Carter
Knox Fulton
Gibbs
South-Doyle
Seymour
Loudon

Red Bank

East Ridge
Hixson

Signal Mountain
Soddy-Daisy
Sequoyah
Upperman
Macon County
Stone Memorial
White County
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A

A

80.87
92.50
79.19
76.80
71.97
69.38
68.28
59.73
54.20
117.83
11175
107.78
103.30
94.78
7715
7513
69.02

98.43
8173
7747

76.92
76.07
56.71

116.19

99.95

84.66

78.63
7712
98.12
86.11
84.11
82.27
75.18
97.81

89.26

88.08
87.24

70.33

49.66

94.04
82.01
7197
73.44

64.60
58.23
56.10
97.98
96.11
93.01
75.11
47.56
2772

108.29
106.90

96.98
81.19
69.64
54.64

101.97

89.01
87.41
66.33

66.11
37.61

116.93
106.01
75.70
72.20
69.39
50.03
49.16
102.34
86.96
82.12
81.48
66.09
56.45
84.53
84.22
7244
66.16
65.85
58.20
44.27
10115
91.36
90.82
89.11

DeKalb County
Cumberland County
Livingston Academy
Pearl-Cohn
Marshall County
Creek Wood

Station Camp
Greenbrier

White House
Montgomery Central
Whites Creek
Hardin County
Lexington

South Gibson
Chester County

Jax North Side

Jax South Side
Haywood

Dyer County
Crockett County
Obion County
Fayette-Ware
Melrose

Ridgeway
Millington
Craigmont

Kirby

CLASS

Gatlinburg-Pittman
Chuckey-Doak
Pigeon Forge
Unicoi County
Johnson County
Claiborne

Alcoa

Kingston
Austin-East

Scott High

Union County
Tyner Academy
Sweetwater
Meigs County
Brainerd

Chatt Central
McMinn Central
Giles County
Sequatchie County
Watertown
Grundy County
Community

East Nashville
Liberty Creek
Maplewood
RePublic
Stratford
Fairview
Sycamore
Cheatham County

White House Heritage

Stewart County
Covington
Westview
Dyersburg
Ripley

Scotts Hill
Bolivar
McNairy Central
Liberty
Sheffield
Raleigh-Egypt
Memphis East
Hamilton
Frederick Douglass
Bolton
Lakeland Prep
Wooddale

CLASS

Hampton

West Greene
South Greene
Eagleton

Happy Valley
Cumberland Gap
York Institute
Bledsoe County
Polk County
Wartburg Central
Oneida

Tellico Plains
Smith County
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A

A

4A

8477
55.16
46.35
108.62
101.18
84.33
83.30
82.70
74.32
59.38
4512
93.67
89.56
89.31
84.52
63.00
61.96
112.24
87.01
80.01
78.40
70.92
90.48
73.68
72.86
72.33
68.68

94.88
9175
78.40
75.20
56.92
54.58
110.28
74.36
61.42
48.54
39.04
97.82
83.07
81.69
77.65
75.66
65.80
88.23
72.05
64.22
427
35.19
88.01
59.20
57.28
48.20
44.01
86.12
56.87
53.24
4472
35.57
102.37
93.85
85.92
73.00
62.15
51.42
44.50
34.07
73.48
6217
60.00
56.27
50.56
48.35
45.91
42.52

90.32
77.59
70.04
53.00
44.56
35.69
80.54
73.20
64.80
5414

51.71
43.85

9115

East Robertson
Monterey
Westmoreland
Trousdale County
Jackson County
Fayetteville
Marion County
Cascade

Forrest

Cannon County
Lewis County
Waverly

Mt Pleasant
Loretto

Harpeth

East Hickman
Summertown
Hickman County
Huntingdon
Riverside

Milan

Peabody
Adamsville

Jax Central-Merry
Camden

Gibson County
Trezevant

Mem Biz Academy
KIPP Memphis
MLK Jr Prep
Fairley

Freedom Prep
Oakhaven
Mitchell

Bluff City
Hillcrest

CLASS1A

Unaka
Cloudland
Hancock Co.
North Greene
Cosby

Jellico
Coalfield
Greenback
Rockwood
Oliver Springs
Oakdale
Harriman
Midway
Sunbright
South Pittsburg
Whitwell
Lookout Valley
Sale Creek
Chatt Prep
Copper Basin
Clay County
Gordonsville
JoByrns

Red Boiling Springs
Moore County
Richland
Wayne County
Eagleville
Huntland
Collinwood
Cornersville
McKenzie
McEwen

West Carroll
Houston County

Hollow Rock-Bruceton

Perry County
Union City
Dresden

Lake County
Humboldt
South Fulton
Halls

Gleason
Greenfield
MASE

Memphis Middle
B.T. Washington
Westwood
Manassas
Middleton

WO NNNNODOOOOOOOOUNIUNIUIUNIUIUNIUIUABRBRRRLWWWWW

WOOOOOOOONNNNNNNNOOOOOOOOOUIUNUIUIUIUIURABRBRDRWWWWWWNRNNNNNDNON - - - - - -

89.06
79.57
75.68
65.38
43.65
104.06
79.81
76.28
61.44
4912
8513
84.60
7815
76.38
58.23
53.59
51.44
43.34
102.51
91.56
87.20
81.99
68.54
62.70
58.01
4741
5371
4744
4718
27.21
98.08
74.36
71.52
7144
39.01
25.22

67.80
55.56
33.20
29.84
25.96
21.80
95.88
7235
71.03
65.70
60.04
49.31
4218
17.63
88.01
68.57
50.75
48.89
44.00
3433
88.36
81.81
54.35
38.47
95.31
71.55
69.85
65.91
58.96
53.69
50.70
85.46
69.10
64.39
44.93
41.62
22.31
89.47
84.74
80.83
63.22
53.38
52.61
45.60
3316
87.89
68.36

51.91
32.98
25.74
19.78



VFR RATINGS BY CLASS: PRESEASON

DIVISION II-AAA Cookeville 4 6A 78.64 Gibbs 2 4A 8148 Monterey 3 2A 7957
Lipscomb E 1I-AAA 133.97 White Station 8 6A 7715 Crockett County 7 4A 80.01 Mt Pleasant 5 2A 7815
MBA E II-AAA 12794 West Ridge 1 6A 76.91 Obion County 7 4A 7840 West Greene 1 2A 7759
Brentwood Acad. E II-AAA 12317 Clarksville Northeast 7 6A 76.80 Northview Academy 1 4A 7570 Loretto 5 2A 7638
Baylor E 1I-AAA 119.34 Rockvale 3 6A 7542 White House 5 4A  74.32 Cascade 4 2A 76.28
McCallie E [1I-AAA 11293 Arlington 8 6A 7513 Ridgeway 8 4A  73.68 Westmoreland 3 2A 75.68
Ensworth W 1I-AAA 109.20 Warren County 4 6A 74.82 Millington 8 4A  72.86 Freedom Prep 8 2A 7436
Christian Brothers W 1I-AAA 104.63 Hardin Valley 2 6A 73.61 East Ridge 3 47 7244 Bledsoe County 2 2A 7320
MUS W II-AAA 10217 Dickson County 7 6A 7197 Craigmont 8 4A 7233 Oakhaven 8 2A 7152
Knox Catholic E 1-AAA 9714 La Vergne 5 6A 7012 Grainger 1 4A 7220 Mitchell 8 2A 7144
Father Ryan W 1I-AAA  96.42 Rossview 7 6A 69.38 Fayette-Ware 7 4A  70.92 South Greene 1 2A 70.04
Briarcrest W [1I-AAA  95.04 Cordova 8 6A 69.02 Sullivan East 1 4A  69.39 Adamsville 6 2A 6854
Kenwood 7 6A 6828 | Kirby 8 4A 6868 | Trousdale County 3 2A 6538
DIVISION II-AA Clarksville Northwest 7 6A 5973 | Hixson 3 4A 6616 | polk County 2 20 64.80
CPA M II-AA 11335 Antioch 5 6A 54.93 South-Doyle 2 4A  66.09 Jax Central-Merry 6 2A 6270
Knox Webb E II-AA  111.02 Kirkwood 7 6A 54.20 Signal Mountain 3 4A 65.85 Forrest 4 20 6144
Chatt Christian E 1I-AA 109.34 William Blount 1 6A 49.28 | Jax North Side 6 4A  63.00 Harpeth 5 2A 5823
Lausanne W 1I-AA 10274 Jax South Side 6 4A  61.96 Camden 6 2A 5801
FRA M 1I-AA  102.27 CLASS 5A Montgomery Central 5 4A 59.38 Wartburg Central 2 20 5 4'1 4
Silverdale Baptist E 1I-AA 90.96 Knox West 2 5A 11619 Soddy-Daisy 3 4A  58.20 Trezevant 7 20 5371
Davidson Acad. M II-AA  89.80 Henry County 7 5A 108.29 Seymour 2 4A 56.45 East Hickman 5 2A 53 ;59
Boyd-Buchanan E II-AA  89.77 Beech 7 5A 106.90 Cumberland County 4 4A 5516 Eagleton 1 2A 53'00
Northpoint w II-AA 8416 Munford 8 5A 101.97 Volunteer 1 4A 50.03 Oneida 2 2A 5i 7
Goodpasture M 1I-AA  80.61 Powell 2 5A 99.95 Cherokee 1 4A 4916 Summertown 5 A 51 44
CAK E II-AA  78.96 Daniel Boone 1 5A 9843 Livingston Academy 4 4A  46.35 C Count 2 2A 49' 12
Knox Grace E 1I-AA 7632 | OakRidge 3 5A 9812 | Whites Creek 5 AA 4512 Ma""°é‘. X”“ dV 7 A 4744
St. George's W II-AA 7417 | Nolensville 6 5A 9798 | Sequoyah 3 4N 44.27 G.Em 'é cademy 6 oA a4t
BGA M II-AA 7379 | McMinn County 4 5A 9781 ibson County ;
ECS W I-AA 7234 | Springfield 7 5A 9698 CLASS 3A KIPP Memphis 7 2A 4718
Notre Dame E I-AA 6748 | Page 6  5A 9611 | Alcoa 2 3A ti0.28 | HappyValley 1 2A 4456
us) W  II-AA 9610 | Franklin County 5 5A 9404 | Covington 7 3A 10237 | TellicoPlains 2 2A 4385
Pope John Paul Il M II-AA 9277 | Centennial 6 5A  93.01 Tyner Academy 3 3A 9782 | Jackson County 3 2A  43.65
Lakeway Christian ~ E  II-AA  70.38 | East Hamilton 4 5A 89.26 | Gatlinburg-Pittman 1 3A 9488 | Hickman County 5 2A 4334
St. Benedict W  1I-AA 6035 | Memphis Central 8 5A 89.01 | Westview 7 3A 9385 | BluffCity 8 2A 39.01
Webb M II-AA 5802 | Walker Valley 4 5A 88.08 | Chuckey-Doak 1 3A 9175 | Cumberland Gap 1 2A 3569
Southwind 8 5A 8741 | Giles County 4 3A 8823 | MLK]rPrep 7 2A 272
DIVISION II-A Rhea County 4 5A 8724 | EastNashville 5 3A 8801 | Hillcrest 8 2A 2522
Friendship Christian ~ E A 9771 | Lenoir City 3 5A 8611 | Fairview 6 3A 8612 | Coalfield 2 1A 95.88
Nashville Christian M II-A 89.72 Knox Halls 2 5A 84.66 Dyersburg 7 3A 8592
Jackson Christian w II-A 8769 Clinton 3 5A 84N Sweetwater 3 3A 83.07 CLASS 1A
MTCS E II-A 84.43 Karns 3 5A 8227 Meigs County 3 3A 8169 Moore County 5 1A 95.31
DCA M II-A  83.20 Tullahoma 5 5A 8201 Pigeon Forge 1 3A 78.40 Union City 7 1A 8947
Trinity Christian w II-A 7296 Morristown West 1 5A 8173 Brainerd 3 3A 7765 | Clay County 4 1A 8836
Columbia Acad. M II-A  72.00 Hendersonville 7 5A 8119 Chatt Central 3 3A 75.66 South Pittshurg 3 1A 88.01
King's Academy E II-A  70.66 Knox Central 2 5A 78.63 Unicoi County 1 3A 75.20 MASE 8 1A 8789
Franklin Grace M II-A  64.68 Lawrence County 5 5A 7797 Kingston 2 3A 7436 McKenzie 6 1A 85.46
Fayette Academy w II-A  64.51 Sevier County 1 5A 7747 Sheffield 8 3A 7348 Dresden 7 1A 8474
Clarksville Acad. M 1I-A  63.08 Heritage 2 5A 7712 Ripley 7 3A 73.00 Gordonsville 4 1A 8181
Providence Chr E II-A  50.03 Tennessee 1 5A 76.92 Sequatchie County 4 3A 7205 Lake County 7 1A 80.83
Ezell-Harding E II-A  49.03 David Crockett 1 5A 76.07 McMinn Central 3 3A 65.80 Greenback 2 1A 7235
FACS w II-A  43.45 Hillsboro 6 5A 757 Watertown 4 3A 6422 Richland 5 1A 7155
Tipton-Rosemark w II-A  42.60 Campbell County 3 5A 7518 Raleigh-Egypt 8 3A 6217 Rockwood 2 1A 71.03
MJCA M II-A  39.54 Shelbyville 5 5A 7344 Scotts Hill 7 3A 6215 Wayne County 5 1A 69.85
Harding Academy w II-A  33.65 Ooltewah 4 5A 7033 Austin-East 2 3A 6142 McEwen 6 1A 6910
Portland 7 5A 69.64 Memphis East 8 3A 60.00 Whitwell 3 1A 6857
CLASS 6A Brighton 8 5A 66.33 Liberty Creek 5 3A  59.20 Memphis Middle 8 1A 68.36
Oakland 3 6A 120.44 Memphis Overton 8 5A  66.11 Maplewood 5 3A 5728 Unaka 1 1A 67.80
Houston 8 6A 11783 | Columbia 5 5A 64.60 | Johnson County 1 3A 56.92 Eagleville 5 1A 6591
Germantown 8 6A 11175 Lincoln County 5 5A 5823 | Sycamore 6 3A 5687 | oliver Springs 2 1A 6570
Farragut 2 6A 110.04 | Cocke County 1 5A 5671 Hamilton 8 3A  56.27 | \west Carroll 6 1A 6439
Bartlett 8 6A 10778 Spring Hill 5 5A 5610 Claiborne 1 3A 5458 Humboldt 7 1A 63.22
Ravenwood 6 6A 106.55 Hunters Lane 7 5A 54.64 Cheatham County 6 3A 5324 Oakdale 2 1A 60.04
Maryville 2 6A 105.12 Howard 4 5A 49.66 Bolivar 7 3A 5142 Huntland 5 1A 58.96
Collierville 8 6A 103.30 James Lawson 6 5A 4756 Frederick Douglass 8 3A 50.56 Cloudland 1 1A 55'56
Mt Juliet 4 6A 102.59 Kingsbury 8 5A 3761 Scott High 2 3A 4854 Jo Byrns 4 1A 5435
Dobyns-Bennett 1 6A 10118 Glencliff 6 5A 2772 Bolton 8 3A 4835 Collinwood 5 1A 53-69
Riverdale 3 6A 10118 RePublic 5 3A 4820 South Fulton 7 1A 5338
Bearden 2 6A 100.20 CLASS 4A Lakeland Prep 8 3A 4591 Halls 7 1A 52‘ 61
Cleveland 2 6A 98.97 Greeneville 1 4A 116.93 White House Heritage 6 3A 4472 BT, Washington 8 1A 51'91
Coffee County 3 6A 98.84 Haywood 7 4A 112.24 McNairy Central 7 3A 4450 Lt;t;ko tVaIgIe 3 1A 50 '75
Brentwood 6 6A 98.65 Pearl-Cohn 5 4A 108.62 Stratford 5 3A 4401 c u il Y 5 1A 50'70
Cane Ridge 5 6A 9841 | Elizabethton 1 4A 106.01 | Grundy County 4 3A 4271 H"'".*"S‘” € > 1A 1991
Science Hill 1 6A 98.03 | Anderson County 2 4A 10234 | Wooddale 8 3A 4252 arriman 9.3
Lebanon 4 6A 96.94 Marshall County 5 4A 10118 Union County 2 3A 39.04 Sale Creek 3 1A 4889
Bradley Central 2 6A 9621 | Upperman 4 4A 10115 | Stewart County 6  3A 3557 | Gleason 7 1A 4560
Independence 6 6A 9568 | Hardin County 6 4A 9367 | Community 4 3A 3519 | Houston County 6 1A 4493
Whitehaven 8 6A 9478 | Macon County 4 4A 9136 | Liberty 7 3A 3407 | ChattPrep 3 1A 44.00
Stewarts Creek 5 6A 93.66 Stone Memorial 4 4A  90.82 Midway 2 1A 4218
Blackman 3 6A 9332 | Melrose 8 4A 9048 CLASS 2A Hollow Rock-Bruceton 6 1A 4162
Smyrna 5 6A 9295 | Lexington 6 4A 8956 | Fayetteville 4 2A 10406 | RedBoilingSprings 4 1A 3847
Clarksville 7 6A 9250 | South Gibson 6 4A 8931 | Huntingdon 6 2A 10251 | Copper Basin 3 1A 3433
Summit 6 6A 9091 | White County 4 4A 8911 | Fairley 8 2A 9808 | Hancock Co. 1 1A 33.20
Green Hill 4 6A 8951 | Dyer County 7 4A 8701 | Riverside 6 2A 9156 | Greenfield 7 1A 3316
Jefferson County 1 6A 8748 | Knox Carter 2 4A 86.96 | Smith County 3 2A 9115 | Westwood 8 1A 32.98
Gallatin 4 6A 86.42 | DeKalb County 4 4A 8477 | Hampton 1 2A 90.32 | North Greene 1 1A 29.84
Siegel 3 6A 8496 | Loudon 3 4A 8453 | East Robertson 3 2A 89.06 | Coshy 1 1A 25.96
Wilson Central 4 6A 8356 | Chester County 6 4A 8452 Milan 6 2A 8720 Manassas 8 1A 2574
Nashville Overton 6 6A 8263 | Creek Wood 5 AA 84.33 Lewis County 5 2A 8513 Perry County 6 1A 2231
Morristown East 1 6A 8235 Red Bank 3 47 84.22 Waverly 5 2A 84.60 Jellico 1 1A 21.80
McGavock 5 6A 8178 Station Camp 5 4A 83.30 Peabody 6 2A 8199 Middleton 8 1A 1978
Franklin 6 6A 80.87 Greenbrier 5 4A 8270 York Institute 2 2A 80.54 Sunbright 2 1A 1763
West Creek 7 6A 7919 Knox Fulton 2 47 8212 Marion County 4 2A  79.81 Middleton 8 1A 1978







